



**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1,
TO 2005 ASSEMBLY BILL 987**

February 20, 2006 – Offered by Representative MOULTON.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 4, line 6: delete the material beginning with “, except” and ending with
3 “requirements” on line 9 and substitute “, except that an entity need not require those
4 caregivers to whom par. (b) does not apply to complete the form if the entity requires
5 the caregivers to disclose to the entity, in writing, all information requested on the
6 form and notifies the caregivers annually of the disclosure requirement”.

7 **2.** Page 4, line 12: delete “report a” and substitute “report”.

8 **3.** Page 4, line 13: delete “criminal charge or conviction” and substitute
9 “information”.

10 (END)